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CHAPTER 377

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Higher Education - Maryland Science and Technology Scholarships -
3 Eligibility

4 FOR the purpose of requiring the State Scholarship Administration to offer each year

5 Maryland Science and Technology Scholarships to certain students who have

6 been accepted |nt0 certa|n academic programs under certa|n circumstances;

7

8

9

10

11

12 p;eeeelwes— and generally relatlng to the Maryland Smence and Technology
13 Scholarship Program.

14 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
15 Article - Education
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1 Section 18-2002-and-18-2007 18-2002(a)
2 Annotated Code of Maryland
3 (1999 Replacement Volume and 2000 Supplement)

4 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
5 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

6 Article - Education
7 18-2002.
8 (@) There is a program of Maryland Science and Technology Scholarships in

9 this State that are awarded under this subtitle. fThe} EXCERT-ASPROVADED-IN

10 SUBSECHON(B)OFTHIS SECHONTFHE Administration shall annually select
11 secendary-scheool students who have the greatest potential for academic success in

12 higher education and offer a scholarship to each student to be used at a Maryland
13 higher education institution of the student's choice, if the recipient meets the
14 following qualifications:

15 (D) Qualifies academically as follows:

16 ) Has a secondary school transcript indicating an overall
17 academic grade point average of at least 3.0 on a 4.0 scale or its equivalent grade

18 point average in core curriculum courses after completion of the first semester of the
19 senior year;

20 (i) Intends to enroll OR IS ENROLLED as a full-time student in an

21 academic program as designated by the Maryland Higher Education Commission;
22 and

23 (iii) Has graduated from a secondary school;

24 2 Is a Maryland resident and was a Maryland resident at the time of
25 graduating from secondary school;

26 3) Is accepted for admission in a regular undergraduate program at a
27 Maryland higher education institution in the State;

28 4 Begins attending an eligible Maryland higher education institution
29 within [2] 5 years of completing [high] SECONDARY school or, failing to do so,

30 provides evidence satisfactory to the [State Scholarship] Administration of

31 extenuating circumstances;

32 (5) Agrees to the conditions provided in subsection f(c)}H{B) of this
33 section; and

34 (6) Accepts any other conditions attached to the award and satisfies any
35 additional criteria the Commission may establish.
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1 ) & THE-ADMINISTRATION-SHALL- ALLOCATE-APORTHON-OFTHE
2 REMAINING-FUNDS TO-OFFER-SCHOLARSHIPS TO-STUDENTS WHO:

3 e ARE-NOT-CURRENTLY-ATTENDING-ANINSTHTUTION-OFHIGHER
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18
19

20 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
21 June 1, 2001.



